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This document should be viewed in conjunction with the trust wide child protection and 
safeguarding policy. 

Further advice and guidance on the policy can be obtained from Jill Fuller, Trust 
Designated Safeguarding Lead: 

jfuller@liftschools.org 

Principals hold the responsibility for the Safeguarding of children and staff in their schools 

Role Designated 
Person 

Contact details 

 Executive Principal Mr Bottrill  tbottrill@liftplumberow.org 

Designated safeguarding 
lead 

Mrs Philpin kphilpin@lifthamford.org 

Deputy designated 
safeguarding leads 

Mr Bottrill 

Mr Wilkinson 

Miss Mountney 

Mrs Cannon 

Mrs Ketley 

Miss Fox 

tbottrill@liftplumberow.org 

dwilkinson@lifthamford.org 

rmountney@lifthamford.org 

ecannon@lifthamford.org 

dketley@lifthamford.org 

kfox@lifthamford.org 

Designated mental 
health lead 

Mrs Ketley dketley@lifthamford.org 

External agencies  Mental health 
support team 

Essex family 
and wellbeing 

service 

        EXTRA 

CAMHS 

Affinity 

Family 
solutions 

Essex social 
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care 

Local LADO contact Essex LADO lado@essex.gov.uk 

 

Local LADO contact(s) Children’s Safeguarding 
Team Essex County 
Council  

03330 139 797 

 

These school staff have Designated Safeguarding Lead training: 

Role Designated Person Date of training 

 Executive Principal  Mr Bottrill 02/09/25 

Designated safeguarding lead Mrs Philpin 02/09/25 

Deputy designated safeguarding 
leads 

Mr Bottrill 

Mr Wilkinson 

Miss Mountney 

Mrs Cannon 

Mrs Ketley 

Miss Fox 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

Regional education director  Mr D Atter 06/09/25 

Senior leadership team Mr Bottrill 

Mr Wilkinson 

Miss Mountney 

Mrs Cannon 

Mrs Ketley 

Miss Fox 

Mrs Philpin 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 

02/09/25 
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